

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7883/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLR No. 399/2009

RANBIR KAURSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S.Dalal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.
Mrs. Ashima Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that a sum of rupees seven lakhs had been deposited in this Court. This may be remitted to the Trial Court with interest and shall be kept in fixed deposit as per conditions to be decided by the Trial Court.

No further orders are necessary.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER